THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

HOUSE BILL

No. 1385 Session of 2021

INTRODUCED BY BOBACK, HELM, MILLARD, KINSEY, WARNER AND NEILSON, MAY 11, 2021

REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION, MAY 11, 2021

AN ACT

- 1 Designating the entire length of State Route 4010 in North
- 2 Branch Township, Wyoming County, as the Joyce Maureen Steele
- 3 Memorial Highway.
- 4 The General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
- 5 hereby enacts as follows:
- 6 Section 1. Joyce Maureen Steele Memorial Highway.
- 7 (a) Findings. -- The General Assembly finds and declares as
- 8 follows:
- 9 (1) Joyce Maureen Steele was born on December 25, 1935.
- 10 (2) Ms. Steele was a utility infielder/outfielder who
- 11 played in the All-American Girls Professional Baseball
- 12 League.
- 13 (3) Ms. Steele was a member of the Kalamazoo Lassies
- 14 Club during its 1953 season, while playing briefly at first
- 15 base and outfield.
- 16 (4) Ms. Steele died on April 21, 2019.
- 17 (b) Designation. -- The entire length of State Route 4010 in
- 18 North Branch Township, Wyoming County, is designated as the

- 1 Joyce Maureen Steele Memorial Highway.
- 2 (c) Signs.--The Department of Transportation shall erect and
- 3 maintain appropriate signs displaying the name of the highway to
- 4 traffic in both directions on the highway.
- 5 Section 2. Effective date.
- 6 This act shall take effect in 60 days.